07/10

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral at Reel/Frame No. 3807/0123

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank AG New York Branch		02/22/2012	Bank: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mobile Storage Group, Inc.
Street Address:	7590 Glenoaks Blvd.
City:	Burbank
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91504
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2481726	TUNNEL-TAINER
Registration Number:	2766786	ALLIANCE TRAILER
Registration Number:	2589929	CULTURE SHAPERS
Registration Number:	2858150	OMNI TRAILER SALES AND RENTALS
Registration Number:	2826726	MOBILE SERVICES GROUP
Registration Number:	3243577	THE MOBILE STORAGE GROUP
Registration Number:	3135038	MS
Registration Number:	3116572	E B SMITH MOBILE STORAGE
Serial Number:	78500597	BULLDOG MOBILE STORAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290 Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first to

REEL: 004727 FRAME: 0122

900216131

via US Mail. Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive Address Line 2: Suite 2000 Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626 016887-0106 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rhonda DeLeon /Rhonda DeLeon/ Signature: 02/29/2012 Date: Total Attachments: 11 source=Release#page1.tif source=Release#page2.tif source=Release#page3.tif source=Release#page4.tif source=Release#page5.tif source=Release#page6.tif source=Release#page7.tif source=Release#page8.tif source=Release#page9.tif source=Release#page10.tif source=Release#page11.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, dated as of February 22, 2012, is made by DEUTSCHE BANK AG, NEW YORK BRANCH, in its capacity as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent") pursuant to the Security Agreement, dated as of June 27, 2008 (as amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"). Capitalized terms used herein not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, MOBILE MINI, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Mobile Mini"), MOBILE STORAGE GROUP, INC. ("Mobile Storage Group"), a Delaware corporation, and A ROYAL WOLF PORTABLE STORAGE, INC., a California corporation ("A Royal Wolf") (collectively, the "Grantors"), and the Collateral Agent are parties to the Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Mobile Mini executed the Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents dated June 27, 2008 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 27, 2008 at Reel/Frame No. 21158/0842, pursuant to which Mobile Mini granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in (i) all of its rights, title and interest in and to the United States patents set forth in Schedule I ("Patents") together with (ii) all Proceeds and products of the Patents, and (iii) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Patents or unfair competition regarding the same (the "Patent Collateral");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors executed the Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks dated June 27, 2008 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 27, 2008 at Reel/Frame Nos. 3807/0123, 3807/0142, and 3807/0148, pursuant to which the Grantors granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in (i) all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth in Schedule I (the "Marks"), (ii) all Proceeds and products of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Mobile Mini executed the Grant of Security Interest in United States Copyrights dated June 27, 2008 and recorded with the U.S. Copyright Office on November 4, 2008 at V3571 D017, pursuant to which Mobile Mini granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in and lien upon its copyrights and copyright registrations and applications as set forth in Schedule I (the "Copyright Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Collateral Agent release its security interest and lien on all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patent Collateral, Trademark Collateral, and Copyright Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Collateral Agent hereby RELEASES, without recourse its security interest and lien on all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patent Collateral, Trademark Collateral, and Copyright Collateral, including the intellectual property set forth in Schedule I, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

OC\1242574.2 016887-0106

The Collateral Agent agrees to provide the Grantors with any information and additional authorization reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Collateral Agent's security interest in the Patent Collateral, Trademark Collateral, and Copyright Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name:

Marguerite Sutton

Director

Title:

Erin Morrissey Director

SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

U.S. PATENTS

PATENT

PATENT NO.

ISSUE DATE

Premium door locking system	6935660	
Internal component lock	6637243	
Premium door locking system	6592155	
Locking system for containers	6508087	
Padlock protector	6367292	
Latch and lock for trailer doors	5509700	
Derrick	5284324	
Padlock protector	5261258	
Dual purpose platform for mobile storage buildings	5069143	
Door lock assembly	5029909	
Storage container	D370780	
Storage container	D363162	
Storage container	D336158	
Storage container	D336157	
Storage container	D336152	
Corner connector for a modular storage container	D334815	
Roof panel for a modular storage container	D331812	
Door for storage container	D330089	·
Internal component lock	20020184929	[Application that has been registered]
Locking system for containers	20020178767	[Application that has been registered]

3

016887-0106

U.S. TRADEMARKS

See attached.

4

016887-0106

Annex I

"MOBILE MINI, INC." -Schedule of Marks and Applications; Internet Domain Name Registrations

1. Marks and Applications:

Trademark Name	Country Name	Owner Name	Reg. No.	Reg Date
Containerguard	US	Mobile Mini, Inc.	2687183	11-Feb-2003
Mobile Mini	EM .	Mobile Mini, Inc.	Unfiled	Unfiled
Mobile Mini	us	Mobile Mini, Inc.	1538909	16-May-1989
Mobile Mini	US	Mobile Mini, Inc.	Unfiled	Unfiled
Mobile Mini (stylized)	Canada .	Mobile Mini, Inc.	395588	13-Mar-1992
Mobile Mini and Open Door Container Design	BX	Mobile Mini, Inc.	794378	02-Mar-2006
Mobile Mini Storage Systems	US	Mobile Mini, Inc.	Unfiled	Unfiled
Mobile Mini Storage Systems	US	Mobile Mini, Inc.	1538910	16-May-1989
Mobile Mini Storage Systems Design	Canada	Mobile Mini, Inc.	395184	06-Mar-1992
Mobile Minis	us	Mobile Mini, Inc.	1243165	21-Jun-1983
Mobile Minis	US	Mobile Mini, Inc.	1265339	24-Jan-1984
Mobile Telestructures	US	Mobile Mini, Inc.	Abandoned	Abandoned

Trädemärk Name	Country Name	Owner Name	Rec. No.	Reg Date
National Security Containers	US	Mobile Mini, Inc.	2176062	28-Jul-1998
National Security Containers	US	Mobile Mini, Inc.	2176064	28-Jul-1998
National Security Containers	US	Mobile Mini, Inc.	35246	15-Mar-1995
NSC	US	Mobile Mini, Inc.	2176063	28-Jul-1998
NSC	US	Mobile Mini, Inc.	2176061	28-Jul-1998
Premium Containerguard Locking System	US	Mobile Mini, Inc.	Abandoned	Abandoned
Premium Tri-Cam Locking System	US	Mobile Mini, Inc.	2798276	23-Dec-2003
The Storage and Office Solutions Specialists	US	Mobile Mini, Inc.	Unfiled	Unfiled
Tri-Cam Locking System	US	Mobile Mini, Inc.	2777165	28-Oct-2003
Vandal Guard	US	Mobile Mini, Inc.	Abandoned	Abandoned
Mobile Mini	US	Mobile Mini, Inc.	77368637	Pending
The Storage and Office Solutions Specialists	US	Mobile Mini, Inc.	77368602	Pending
277-MINI	US	Mobile Mini, Inc.	152921	Abandoned
Mobile Mini Storage Systems 297 MINI	US	Mobile Mini, Inc.	152922	Abandoned
279-MINI	US	Mobile Mini, Inc.	152923	Abandoned

<u>Trademark Name</u>	Gountry Names	Owner Name	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
A Mobile Mini Truck Rental	US	Mobile Mini, Inc.	152924	Abandoned
Mobile Mini Storage Systems 277 MINI	US	Mobile Mini, Inc.	152925	Abandoned
Mobile Mini Truck Rentals	US	Mobile Mini, Inc.	152926	Abandoned
A Mobile Mini	us	Mobile Mini, Inc.	218087	03-Sep-1999
Mobile Mini Systems	US	Mobile Mini, Inc.	061169; 55000169	05-Aug-1985
Maricopa Industrial Park	US	Mobile Mini, Inc.	153814	05-Feb-1996
Mobile Mini, Inc. Traded on NASDAQ: MINI	US	Mobile Mini, Inc.	T37193	05-Nov-2003

Annex I

"MOBILE STORAGE GROUP, INC" -Schedule of Marks and Applications; Internet Domain Name Registrations

Marks and Applications:

Trademark Name	Country Name	Owner Name	Reg. No.	Reg Date
Tunnel-Tainer	US	Mobile Storage Group, Inc.	75890274; 2481726	28-Aug-2001
Alliance Trailer	US	Mobile Storage Group, Inc.	78132548; 2766786	23-Sep-2003
E-Z Way	US	Mobile Storage Group, Inc.	78145708; 2589929	06-Jul-2004
Omni Trailer Sales and Rentals	US	Mobile Storage Group, Inc.	78287443; 2858150	29-Jun-2004
Mobile Services Group	US	Mobile Storage Group, Inc.	78121765; 2826726	23-Mar-2004
The Mobile Storage Group	US	Mobile Storage Group, Inc.	78534497; 3243577	22-May-2007
MS	US	Mobile Storage Group, Inc.	78534131; 3135038	29-Aug-2006
E B Smith Mobile Storage	US	Mobile Storage Group, Inc.	78592867; 3116572	18-Jul-2006
Bulldog Mobile Storage	US	Mobile Storage Group, Inc.	78500597	Pending
MS The Mobile Storage Group	US	Mobile Storage Group, Inc.	77217655	Pending awardow
MSG SoundKey Lock	US	Mobile Storage Group, Inc.	77155691	Pending (b)

Trademark Name	Country *Name &	Owner Name :	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Mobile Sonic Guard Lock	US	Mobile Storage Group, Inc.	77155718	Abandoned
Sonictainer Lock	US	Mobile Storage Group, Inc.	77155714	Abandoned
Mobile Sonic Lock	US	Mobile Storage Group, Inc.	77155722	Abandoned
Arch Trailer Rentals, Inc.	US	Mobile Storage Group, Inc. (BofA released security interest)	78521186	Abandoned
The Mobile Storage Group	US	Mobile Storage Group, Inc.	75124193	Cancelled
MS	US	Mobile Storage Group, Inc. (BofA released security interest)	2117585	Cancelled
Original Superspike	US	Mobile Storage Group, Inc. (BofA released security interest)	1739419	Cancelled

Annex I

"A Royal Wolf PORTABLE STORAGE, INC" -Schedule of Marks and Applications; Internet Domain Name Registrations

Marks and Applications:

Trademark Name	Country Name	<u>Owner Name</u>	Rež No.	Reg. Date
None [Design Only]	US	A Royal Wolf Portable Storage, Inc.	2682925	04-Feb-2003
Royal Wolf	US	A Royal Wolf Portable Storage, Inc.	2717946	20-May-2003
TMS	US	A Royal Wolf Portable Storage, Inc.	2442458	Cancelled
None [Design Only]	EC	A Royal Wolf Portable Storage, Inc.	EC 002685519	21-Aug-2003
IEM	US	A Royal Wolf Portable Storage, Inc.	106011	09-Feb-2000
ROYAL WOLF	EC	A Royal Wolf Portable Storage, Inc.	EC 002513356	14-Feb-2003
ROYAL WOLF	UK	A Royal Wolf Portable Storage, Inc.	UK 002413175	18-May-2007

U.S. COPYRIGHTS

Security Interest at V3571 D017

Copyright

Registration No.

Custom starage unit with two doors	VA1186194
Disorganized files	VA1186191
8'x10' job office	VA1091623
8'x40' job office	VA1091624
8'x20' combo job office	VA1091625
Mobile office – new fleet derivation	VA1186195
Mobile office 8'x20'	VA1067017
On site 10 foot storage container with open door and man moving boxes	VA1233684
On-the-ground storage container with woman carrying a box, 5'-40' lengths 8' or 10' wide	VA1067019
Record storage vault drawing, 10'x23' vault	VA1067014
Record storage vaults 8' or 10' wide, 10' to 40' lengths	VA1067015
Record storage vault with two open doors	VA1186190
Record vault with man moving boxes, 10'x23'	VA1067016
Steep trailer: 8'x40'	VA1233685
Storage container with man 8' or 10' wide	VA1214626
10 foot wide storage container	VA1067018
10 foot storage container	VA1214625
10 foot wide 2 door open storage container	VA1214627
10'x8' and 5'x8' locking system storage container	VA1186192
20"x8" locking system storage container with logo	VA1186193
2 open door secure storage units 8' or 10' wide	VA1067020
40 foot storage container	n/a (Abandoned)
20 foot storage container	n/a (Abandoned)

5

016887-0106